

## **Standard Rate Schedule**

## As of 11/21/14

All rates subject to change

Daily Offshore Rig Rate   Storage   Outside Storage – Monthly rate   Inside Storage – Monthly rate   Utilities   Trash Disposal	\$1,500 per day/Rig <b>Rate</b> \$325 per lot (625 ft²) \$150 per lot (100 ft²) <b>Rate</b> \$80 per yd³	Includes crane less than 50 Tons, forklift, and labor (excludes tubular & riser handling) Specifications 1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum 1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum Specifications
Storage Outside Storage – Monthly rate Inside Storage – Monthly rate Utilities Trash Disposal	Rate   \$325 per lot (625 ft²)   \$150 per lot (100 ft²)   Rate	(excludes tubular & riser handling) Specifications 1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum 1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum
Outside Storage – Monthly rate Inside Storage – Monthly rate Utilities Trash Disposal	\$325 per lot (625 ft²) \$150 per lot (100 ft²) Rate	Specifications   1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum   1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum
Outside Storage – Monthly rate Inside Storage – Monthly rate Utilities Trash Disposal	\$325 per lot (625 ft²) \$150 per lot (100 ft²) Rate	1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum 1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum
Outside Storage – Monthly rate Inside Storage – Monthly rate Utilities Trash Disposal	\$150 per lot (100 ft²) Rate	1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum 1 lot minimum – 1 month minimum
Inside Storage – Monthly rate Utilities Trash Disposal	\$150 per lot (100 ft²) Rate	
Utilities Trash Disposal	Rate	Specifications
	\$80 per yd³	
		1 yd <sup>3</sup> minimum
	\$15 per space per week	1 space minimum
Parking		1 week minimum
Trailer space including utilities (excludes	\$200 per unit per day	14 day minimum
cable, phone & sewerage)		
Trailer including space & utilities (excludes	\$300 per unit per day	14 day minimum
cable, phone & sewerage)	\$500 per unit per day	
Homeland Security Surcharge	\$75 per unit per day	14 day minimum
Sewerage	\$50 per day	N/A
Lifting Equipment	Rate	Specifications
Crane – less than 50 Tons	\$375 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Heavy Lifting Equipment	Rate	Specifications
Crane – less than 50 Tons	\$650.00 per hour	2 hr. minimum
Crane - 50 Tons – 300 Tons	\$45.00 per ton	1 hr. minimum
Standby Time	\$650.00 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Heavy Lift Transportation	\$100.00 per ton	One way travel
Forklifts	Rate	Specifications
Forklift (with operator)	\$200 per hour	1 hr. minimum
65' Manlift (with operator)	\$175 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Personnel	Rate	Specifications
Loading Supervisor	\$90 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Riggers	\$65 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Tubulars/Risers	Rate	Specifications
Tubulars (composite rate) – pre-slung	\$625 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Tubulars (composite rate) pre-slinging	\$670 per hour	1 hr. minimum
required		
Risers (composite rate)	\$670 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Dockage	Rate	Specifications
Standard Dockage	\$3.75 per ft per day	1 day minimum
Liftboat Dockage	\$400.00 per hour	1 hr. minimum
Water	Rate	Specifications
Potable water	\$0.030 per gallon	Gallons issued

Note: Any other outside services or equipment provided will be billed at cost plus 15%